

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR
MAINTENANCE) NO. 486 of 2021**

=====

SUSHILABEN BHUPATRAI RAVAL

Versus

BHUPATRAI MULJIBHAI RAVAL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KSHITIJ P VAKIL(7197) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

M S PADALIYA(7406) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 04/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned advocate for the applicant to place on the record the copy of the Death Certificate of the applicant the matter stands adjourned to 28/11/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod