

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 486 of
2021**

=====

SUSHILABEN BHUPATRAI RAVAL
Versus
BHUPATRAI MULJIBHAI RAVAL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KSHITIJ P VAKIL(7197) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
M S PADALIYA(7406) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 08/05/2026

ORDER

In view of sick/leave note filed by learned counsel for respondent No.1, as a last chance, S.O to **10.08.2026**.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, irrespective of any sick note or leave note, the matter will proceed.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)